Debbie Nelson Grand Forks County Auditor 151 4<sup>th</sup> Street PO Box 5726 Grand Forks, ND

## Fairfield Township Meeting Schedule for 2024

The Fairfield Township Board of Supervisors will meet on the following dates in 2024:

- March 12, 7:00pm Tuesday, regular board meeting
- March 19, 7:00pm Tuesday, Annual Township Meeting. A reorganizational meeting of the township board of supervisors will immediately follow the Annual Township Meeting
- April 9, 9:00am Tuesday, Township Board of Equalization Meeting, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor County Office Building .
- June 10<sup>th</sup>, 7:00pm Monday, regular board meeting
- October 4, 7:30AM Friday, Conditional Use Permit Hearing to consider TWO Conditional Use Permits:

proposed gravel/sand pit in the E ½ Section 30, Fairfield Township, Grand Forks County;
proposed wireless communications tower in the # ½, SW ¼ Section 27, Fairfield Township, Grand Forks County

- October 4, approximately 8:00AM, Friday, regular board meeting, 10 minutes after the conclusion of the Conditional Use Permit Hearing.
- October 29<sup>th</sup>, 7:00pm Tuesday, regular board meeting

All meetings will be held at the Tom Mikelson shop, 751 22<sup>nd</sup> Street NE, Thompson, unless otherwise noted.

Additional meetings will be posted on this site if they are needed.

Sue Leake Clerk/Treasurer, Fairfield Township 2371 10<sup>th</sup> Ave NE Emerado, ND 58228 Phone: 218-289-3947